NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Full-Time Undergraduate Tuition and Fees
Full-Time Undergraduate Students:
Tuition, Full-Time
Overload Fee (per credit hour)
Student Wellness Fee (all degree seeking students)
Student Activity Fee

Food and Housing
Meal Plans
100 Block Plan
12 Meals Per Week
17 Meals Per Week
All Access Meal Plan

Housing:
Rall Double, Seager Double, Geiger Double, Kimmel Triple
Patterson Double, Triple, or Quad, Res/Rec Double
Kimmel Double or Quad
Ward Quad (2 bdrm, 4 person suite)
Ward Double (1 bdrm, 2 person suite)
Schneller Double (within suite)
New Hall Double (2 bdrm, 4 person suite)
Rall Single, Seager Single, Geiger Single
Patterson Single, Res/Rec Single or Ward Single (5 bdrm, 5 person suite)
Schneller Single (within suite)
New Hall Single (2 bdrm, 2 person suite)
New Hall Single (4 bdrm, 4 person suite)
Kimmel Single Studio (1 bdrm, 1 person suite)
New Hall Single Studio (1 bdrm, 1 person suite)

Other Tuition Rates (per credit hour)
Part-Time Undergraduate Students
Engineering Instructional Fee
Scholar Programs (Senior, Lederman, Early scholars)

Summer Session (Summer session for 2023)
Undergraduate Courses (per credit hour)

Summer Session & May Term Housing
Standard Weekly Room Rate
Studio Single Weekly Room Rate
Summer Liquidation Fee

Miscellaneous Fees
Late Payment Fee (Semester)
Payment Plan Fee (Semester)
Return Check Fee
Student Teaching Residency Fee (Per Semester)

Applied Music Fee (Per Half-Hour Lesson)

2023-24

Per Semester

22,057
1,379
50

90

Per Semester

2,223
2,334
2,445
2,556

3,994
4,214
4,387
4,413
4,498
4,498
4,520
5,034

5,311
5,599
5,656
5,656
5,676
5,852

1,379
70
198

530

150
209
150

425

Annual

44,114

100
180

Annual

4,446
4,668
4,890

5,112

7,988
8,428
8,774
8,826
8,996
8,996
9,040
10,068
10,622
11,198
11,312
11,312
11,312
11,704

200
40
35

150




NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Vehicle Registration Fee:
Commuter Students (Full Year)
Resident Students:

Remote Lot (Full Year)*
On Campus (Full Year)
Replacement Permit Fee

*All first year students assigned to remote lot only

Housing Contract Liquidation Fee
Residence Hall - Late Check-out Fee
Residence Hall - Lock Re-core Fee Per Lock

Orientation Fee
New Freshmen Orientation
Transfers Orientation

2023-24

Per Semester Annual

120

120
420
25

750
75
100 (+$5/key)

250
150




	Undergraduate

