NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE STATEMENT OF CHARGES

	2023-24	
	Per Semester	Annual
Full-Time Undergraduate Tuition and Fees		
Full-Time Undergraduate Students:		
Tuition, Full-Time	22,057	44,114
Overload Fee (per credit hour)	1,379	
Student Wellness Fee (all degree seeking students)	50	100
Student Activity Fee	90	180
Food and Housing	Per Semester	Annual
Meal Plans		
100 Block Plan	2,223	4,446
12 Meals Per Week	2,334	4,668
17 Meals Per Week	2,445	4,890
All Access Meal Plan	2,556	5,112
Housing:		
Rall Double, Seager Double, Geiger Double, Kimmel Triple	3,994	7,988
Patterson Double, Triple, or Quad, Res/Rec Double	4,214	8,428
Kimmel Double or Quad	4,387	8,774
Ward Quad (2 bdrm, 4 person suite)	4,413	8,826
Ward Double (1 bdrm, 2 person suite)	4,498	8,996
Schneller Double (within suite)	4,498	8,996
New Hall Double (2 bdrm, 4 person suite)	4,520	9,040
Rall Single, Seager Single, Geiger Single	5,034	10,068
Patterson Single, Res/Rec Single or Ward Single (5 bdrm, 5 person suite)	5,311	10,622
Schneller Single (within suite)	5,599	11,198
New Hall Single (2 bdrm, 2 person suite)	5,656	11,312
New Hall Single (4 bdrm, 4 person suite)	5,656	11,312
Kimmel Single Studio (1 bdrm, 1 person suite)	5,676	11,312
New Hall Single Studio (1 bdrm, 1 person suite)	5,852	11,704
Other Tuition Rates (per credit hour)		
Part-Time Undergraduate Students	1,379	
Engineering Instructional Fee	70	
Scholar Programs (Senior, Lederman, Early scholars)	198	
Summer Session (Summer session for 2023)		
Undergraduate Courses (per credit hour)	530	
Summer Session & May Term Housing		
Standard Weekly Room Rate	150	
Studio Single Weekly Room Rate	209	
Summer Liquidation Fee	150	
Miscellaneous Fees		
Late Payment Fee (Semester)		200
Payment Plan Fee (Semester)		40
Return Check Fee		35
Student Teaching Residency Fee (Per Semester)		150
Applied Music Fee (Per Half-Hour Lesson)	425	

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Vehicle	Registration	Fee:
V CITICIC	itc Sistiation	1 00.

Commuter Students (Full Year)

Resident Students:

Remote Lot (Full Year)* On Campus (Full Year)

Replacement Permit Fee

*All first year students assigned to remote lot only

Housing Contract Liquidation Fee Residence Hall - Late Check-out Fee

Residence Hall - Lock Re-core Fee Per Lock

Orientation Fee

New Freshmen Orientation Transfers Orientation

2023-24		
Per Semester	Annual	
	120	
	120	
	120	
	420	
	420 25	
	750	
	750	
	75	
	100 (+\$5/key)	
	(10, 5)	
	250	
	250	
	150	